

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road Construction Project - Phase 4
Whitewood Road to Leon Road
in the City of Murrieta and French Valley Area**

Advertised: December 5, 2017 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (12/27/17), 2(01/04/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2018

PROJECT No. B2-04724

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Sukut Construction, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92704	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	45,500.00	45,500.00
6	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	154,000.00	154,000.00
7	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,913	2.00	15,826.00	0.85	6,726.05
8	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,104	4.00	4,416.00	1.50	1,656.00
9	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11	130.00	1,430.00	56.00	616.00
10	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	230.00	690.00	84.00	252.00
11	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00
12	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
13	153103	COLD PLANE AND ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,510	10.00	45,100.00	7.70	34,727.00
14	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	13,310	11.00	146,410.00	24.05	320,105.50
15	190161(F)	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	5,000	20.00	100,000.00	7.98	39,900.00
16	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	45	1,000.00	45,000.00	120.00	5,400.00
17	198205A	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE (MULTI-AXIAL)	SQYD	19,680	4.55	89,544.00	6.55	128,904.00
18	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQFT	100,711	4.50	453,199.50	3.65	367,595.15
19	203031	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQFT	22,486	0.15	3,372.90	0.12	2,698.32
20	210430	HYDROSEED [WILDLIFE OVERCROSSING]	SQFT	137,692	0.15	20,653.80	0.16	22,030.72
21	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,250	30.00	157,500.00	40.00	210,000.00
22	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	3,990	90.00	359,100.00	80.00	319,200.00
23	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	12,779	95.00	1,214,005.00	92.00	1,175,668.00
24	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE BANDING]	CY	190	1,500.00	285,000.00	360.00	68,400.00
25	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.63" - UNFRAMED)	SQFT	726	16.00	11,616.00	18.00	13,068.00
26	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	84	300.00	25,200.00	112.00	9,408.00
27	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	9	165.00	1,485.00	55.00	495.00
28	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	80	130.00	10,400.00	425.00	34,000.00
29	703233(P)	GRATED LINE DRAIN	LF	2,630	190.00	499,700.00	95.00	249,850.00
30	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE A-8 CURB) (CRS 201)	LF	3,438	35.00	120,330.00	33.00	113,454.00
31	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)(MOD)	LF	781	45.00	35,145.00	40.00	31,240.00
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	11,230	25.00	280,750.00	17.00	190,910.00
33	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	20	60.00	1,200.00	81.00	1,620.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road Construction Project - Phase 4
Whitewood Road to Leon Road
in the City of Murrieta and French Valley Area**

Advertised: December 5, 2017 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (12/27/17), 2(01/04/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2018

PROJECT No. B2-04724

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Sukut Construction, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92704	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	731502A	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION-PASSAGEWAY)	CY	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
35	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	CY	58	400.00	23,200.00	618.00	35,844.00
36	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	714	350.00	249,900.00	470.00	335,580.00
37	000003	MINOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (TYPE G1 INLET)	EA	27	3,000.00	81,000.00	3,400.00	91,800.00
38	750001(P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	48,100	2.00	96,200.00	0.25	12,025.00
39	832005	MIDWEST GUARD RAIL SYSTEM	LF	50	40.00	2,000.00	47.00	2,350.00
40	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	907.00	907.00
41	839584A	SOFTSTOP IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,620.00	4,620.00
42	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	3,780	70.00	264,600.00	67.00	253,260.00
43	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	44,680	0.85	37,978.00	0.45	20,106.00
44	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40,195	1.80	72,351.00	0.55	22,107.25
45	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,441	1.50	6,661.50	0.65	2,886.65
46	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,347	3.50	15,214.50	5.00	21,735.00
47	810230(P)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,559	5.00	7,795.00	3.00	4,677.00
48	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	45	700.00	31,500.00	257.00	11,565.00
49	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	179,157.36	179,157.36
50	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
51	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	8	60.00	480.00	50.00	400.00
52	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	17	50.00	850.00	50.00	850.00
53	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 53				5,338,003.20		4,987,654.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road Construction Project - Phase 4
Whitewood Road to Leon Road
in the City of Murrieta and French Valley Area**

Advertised: December 5, 2017 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (12/27/17), 2(01/04/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2018

PROJECT No. B2-04724

					2		3	
					Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		James McMinn, Inc Grand Terrace, CA 92313	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH)	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
7	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,913	0.90	7,121.70	1.00	7,913.00
8	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,104	0.90	993.60	3.00	3,312.00
9	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
10	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	650.00	1,950.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
11	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
13	153103	COLD PLANE AND ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,510	3.75	16,912.50	20.00	90,200.00
14	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	13,310	27.05	360,035.50	25.00	332,750.00
15	190161(F)	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	5,000	4.80	24,000.00	25.00	125,000.00
16	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	45	147.00	6,615.00	500.00	22,500.00
17	198205A	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE (MULTI-AXIAL)	SQYD	19,680	7.20	141,696.00	9.00	177,120.00
18	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQFT	100,711	2.80	281,990.80	1.00	100,711.00
19	203031	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	SQFT	22,486	0.30	6,745.80	0.40	8,994.40
20	210430	HYDROSEED [WILDLIFE OVERCROSSING]	SQFT	137,692	0.21	28,915.32	0.30	41,307.60
21	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,250	66.00	346,500.00	33.00	173,250.00
22	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	3,990	87.00	347,130.00	110.00	438,900.00
23	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	12,779	69.00	881,751.00	95.00	1,214,005.00
24	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE BANDING]	CY	190	1,870.00	355,300.00	1,700.00	323,000.00
25	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.63" - UNFRAMED)	SQFT	726	14.00	10,164.00	30.00	21,780.00
26	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	84	200.00	16,800.00	300.00	25,200.00
27	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
28	650411	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	80	580.00	46,400.00	500.00	40,000.00
29	703233(P)	GRATED LINE DRAIN	LF	2,630	134.00	352,420.00	55.00	144,650.00
30	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE A-8 CURB) (CRS 201)	LF	3,438	23.00	79,074.00	25.00	85,950.00
31	017307	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202)(MOD)	LF	781	33.00	25,773.00	35.00	27,335.00
32	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	11,230	17.00	190,910.00	25.00	280,750.00
33	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	20	55.00	1,100.00	50.00	1,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Keith Road Construction Project - Phase 4
Whitewood Road to Leon Road
in the City of Murrieta and French Valley Area**

Advertised: December 5, 2017 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (12/27/17), 2(01/04/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 10, 2018

PROJECT No. B2-04724

					2		3	
					Griffth Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		James McMinn, Inc Grand Terrace, CA 92313	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	731502A	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION-PASSAGEWAY)	CY	1	1,350.00	1,350.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	CY	58	760.00	44,080.00	1,200.00	69,600.00
36	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	714	513.00	366,282.00	400.00	285,600.00
37	000003	MINOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (TYPE G1 INLET)	EA	27	7,700.00	207,900.00	300.00	8,100.00
38	750001(P-F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	48,100	1.00	48,100.00	4.50	216,450.00
39	832005	MIDWEST GUARD RAIL SYSTEM	LF	50	47.00	2,350.00	350.00	17,500.00
40	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	900.00	900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
41	839584A	SOFTSTOP IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
42	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	LF	3,780	82.00	309,960.00	150.00	567,000.00
43	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	44,680	0.20	8,936.00	1.00	44,680.00
44	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	40,195	0.60	24,117.00	1.00	40,195.00
45	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,441	0.75	3,330.75	1.00	4,441.00
46	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,347	3.60	15,649.20	5.00	21,735.00
47	810230(P)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,559	2.75	4,287.25	5.00	7,795.00
48	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	45	250.00	11,250.00	300.00	13,500.00
49	760090	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
50	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
51	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	8	40.00	320.00	50.00	400.00
52	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	17	120.00	2,040.00	100.00	1,700.00
53	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 53				5,046,850.42		5,597,324.00

Subcontractors

**Project: Clinton Keith Road Construction Project - Phase 4
Whitewood Road to Leon Road
in the City of Murrieta and French Valley Area**

Project No.: B2-04724

Apparent Low Bidder: Sukut Construction, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
EBS General Engineering, Inc. Lic. No. 720016 DIR No. 1000005295	Minor Concrete 30-36
Hydro Sprout, Inc. Lic. No. 582303 DIR No. 1000005171	Erosion Control 19, 20
Cat Tracking, Inc. Lic. No.991122 DIR No. 1000011750	Signage and Striping 7-10, 25-27, 43-47
Hardy & Harper. Inc. Lic. No. 215952 DIR No. 1000000076	AC Paving 13, 22, 23
Cooper Engineering, Inc. Lic. No.560506 DIR No. 1000012214	Concrete Barrier 42